No.PF##-OMN0010
PRODUCT NAME
Flow Sensor
MODEL / Series / Product Number
PF3W5##
-1-
No.PF##-OMN0010
Table of Contents

-11-
No.PF##-OMN0010
Model Indication and How to Order
-12-
No.PF##-OMN0010
Lead wire
NIL N
With M8 connector and lead wire
With M8 connector and no lead wire
Bracket
NIL R
Without bracket
With bracket
With flow adjustment valve
Options/Part number
If an option is required independently, order using the following part number.
Option Part number Remarks
ZS-40-K Taptite screw for PF3W504/520 (3 x 10), 4 pcs.
ZS-40-L Taptite screw for PF3W540 (3 x 10), 4 pcs. Bracket ∗
ZS-40-M Taptite screw for PF3W511 (4 x 10), 4 pcs.
Lead wire with M8 connector ZS-40-A Lead wire length: 3 m
∗: 2 brackets are necessary if using the type with flow rate adjustment valve.
Replacement part
Element Part number Remarks
PVC tube ZS-40-U25 25A PVC tube 1 pc.
25 A Holding plate ZS-40-U25-A 1 pc., With two hexagon socket head cap screws of M5 x 80.
∗: Accuracy may vary by 1 to 2%, if PVC tube is replaced.
-13-
No.PF##-OMN0010
Summary of Product parts
Body
Element Description
Connector Connector for electrical connections.
Lead wire with M8 connector Lead wire to supply power and transmit output signals.
Piping port Port to connect the fluid inlet at IN and fluid outlet at OUT.
Bracket Bracket for mounting the product.
Temperature sensor Sensor for detecting the fluid temperature.
Flow adjustment valve Restricting valve to adjust the flow rate.
Flow adjustment knob Knob for adjusting the flow rate.
Lock ring Ring for locking the flow adjustment valve.
Display
Element Description
POWER indicator Displays the power supply and error status and confirms product specifications.
FLOW indicator
Flashes at intervals proportional to the flow rate, and displays the error status.
The LED will be OFF when the flow is outside of the rated flow range.
-14-
No.PF##-OMN0010
■Definition and terminology
 Terms Meaning
Analogue output
Outputs a value proportional to the flow rate. When the analogue output is in the range
1 to 5 V, it will vary between 1 to 5 V according to the rate of flow. The same for
analogue output of 4 to 20 mA.
A
Attachment A metal part at both sides of the product to connect piping.
C
Cavitation
A phenomenon that may occur in a fluid moving at high speed. In the parts of the fluid
where the pressure is low, vapour bubbles form and then rapidly collapse. If cavitation
is present for a prolonged period, exposed surfaces will be damaged; this is called
cavitation damage or erosion.
F.S.
(Full span, Full scale)
Stands for "full span" or "full scale", and indicates varied analogue output range at
rated value. For example, when analogue output is 1 to 5 V, F.S. = 5[V] - 1[V] = 4[V],
(ref. 1%F.S. = 4[V] x 1% = 0.04[V])
FLOW indicator
Used to determine the flow rate status visually. The higher the flow rate, the faster the
flashing speed will be. (It may display an error.)